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Preservation Opportunities:

Base Realignment and Closure
Thursday, November 2, 1:30 – 4:30 p.m.  - Intermediate/Advanced

The recommendations of the final Department of Defense (DoD) Base Re-Alignment and Closure (BRAC) round became law in November 2005. Now, for those interested in historic preservation, opportunities exist in communities across the country to become part of the transfer process. This session provides an overview of the process, including information on how to get involved at the local level.  Updates on BRAC are also presented by the DoD Office of Economic Adjustment, the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, and the Army, Navy, and Air Force. 

For more information on today’s session, contact us:

Historic Properties and Base Realignment and Closure 2005
Maureen Sullivan, Federal Preservation Officer, Department of Defense

Maureen.Sullivan@osd.mil
ACHP BRAC Task Force
Susan Barnes, Vice Chair, Advisory Council on Historic Preservation

Please contact Mr David Berwick of ACHP staff for more information: dberwick@achp.gov 

BRAC & Historic Preservation: Helping Communities Help Themselves
Joan Sigler, Project Manager, DoD Office of Economic Adjustment

joan.sigler@wso.whs.mil 

Army BRAC 2005
Ernie Seckinger, BRAC NEPA Support Team

ernie.seckinger@us.army.mil 

The Navy in BRAC 2005
Jay Thomas, Deputy Federal Preservation Officer, Department of the Navy

Jospeh.B.Thomas@navy.mil
Air Force Implementation of BRAC
Jane Yagley, Program Manager, US Air Force – Air National Guard

Jane.Yagley@ang.af.mil 
Preservation Opportunities: Base Redevelopment with Historic Buildings

Cherilyn Widell, Principal, Historic Preservation, HNTB Corporation

CWidell@HNTB.com 

Be sure to also visit these web resources:

DoD BRAC Cultural Resources Page: https://www.denix.osd.mil/CR-BRAC 
Advisory Council on Historic Preservation BRAC Task Force: www.achp.gov/bracnotes.html 
DoD Office of Economic Adjustment: www.oea.gov 

BRAC Commission: http://www.brac.gov/ 
DoD BRAC: http://www.dod.mil/brac 
DoD - BRAC FAQ: http://www.dod.mil/brac/faqs001.html 
Army BRAC Site: http://www.hqda.army.mil/acsim/brac/braco.htm
Navy BRAC Site: http://www.bracpmo.navy.mil/ 
Air Force BRAC Site: http://www.af.mil/brac/ 
